246 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 75.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO REGULATE THE $AL-
ARY, COMPENSATION AND FEES OF COUNTY OFFICERS OF GOODHUE
COUNTY,"” APPROVED MARCH SIXTH (6TR), ONETHOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1789), BEING CHAPTER THREE HUNDRED
AND SEVEN OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1879), AND AN ACT AMENDATORY THEREOF,
APPROVED FEBRUARY FIFTH (5tu), ONE THOUSAXD EIGHT HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), BEING CHAPTER OSE HUNDRED AND SEVEN
{107) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-ONE (1381). ' : :

Be it enacted by the Legistature of the Stale of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Section one (1) of chapter three hundred and seven
(307) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
nine (1879}, as amended by chapter one hundred and seven (107) of
the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881),
be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 1. The annual salary of the county auditor shall be two
thousand dollars ($2,000), for his personal services, in addition to
whichhe shall be allowed for clerk hire at the rate nowfixed by law, but
not to exceed the sum ot one thousand four hundred dollars (81,400), in
any one year, provided that the county commissioners may allow a
reasonable compensation for any extra services performed by said
auditor, upon the authority or approval of said commissioners.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 26, 1885.
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CHAPTER 76.

AN.ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FOUR (354)
OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-ONE (1831), AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER SEVENTY-ONE (71) OF
THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-
THREE (1883), PRESCRIBING THE SESSIONS OF THE BOARD OF COM-
MISSIONERS OF STEARNS COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SEcTION 1. That section three (3) of chapter- three hundred and
fifty-four (354) of the special laws of Minnesota for the year one




